

THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SUPREME COURT CASE NO.: SC09-2238

LOWER TRIBUNAL NOS.: 4D08-3042  
50-2005-CA-010701XX

MARIA CEVALLOS,

Appellant,

v.

KERI ANN RIDEOUT and  
LINDA RIDEOUT,

Appellees

\_\_\_\_\_ /

---

**APPELLANT'S AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF**

---

SEAMAN & COVEN, P.A.  
803 Lake Avenue  
Lake Worth, FL 33460  
Tel: 561/540-3636  
Attorney for Appellant

---

BY: ALLEN R. SEAMAN  
FBN: 287210

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND THE CASE .....4

ISSUE ONE .....9  
BECAUSE PLAINTIFF PRESENTED COMPETENT  
EVIDENCE OF DEFENDANT’S NEGLIGENCE,  
THE ISSUE OF NEGLIGENCE WAS A JURY ISSUE

ISSUE TWO .....15  
THE DISTRICT COURT’S INTERPRETATION  
OF THE PRESUMPTION APPLICABLE TO  
REAR-END AUTO ACCIDENT CASES VIOLATES  
THE DOCTRINE OF COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE

CONCLUSION .....33

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....35

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....36

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

*Alford v. Cool Cargo Carriers*, 936 So.2d 646 (Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA, 2006) ..... 16

*Bellere v. Madsen*, 114 So.2d 619 (Fla. 1959) .....16, 17

*Cevallos v Rideout*, 18 So3d 661 (Fla. 4th DCA, 2009).....8, 27, 28

*Charron v Birge*, 35 FLW D805 (Fla. 5th DCA, 2010)..... 9, 21-23, 32

*Clampitt v. D.J. Spencer Sales*, 786 So.2d 570 (Fla. 2001).....16, 23, 25, 29, 21

*Cleveland v. Florida Power & Light*, 895 So.2d 1143  
(Fla. 4<sup>th</sup> DCA, 2005) .....17, 26, 28

*Conda v. Plain*, 222 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1969) .....13

*Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles v. Saleme*,  
963 So2d 969 (Fla. 3rd DCA, 2007)..... 24-26

*Eppler v Tarmac America*, 752 So. 2d 592 (Fla. 2000)..... 3, 30-32

*Gibson v Avis-Rent-A Car Systems, Inc.*, 386 So2d 520, 522 (Fla. 1980).....12

*Goldberg v Florida Power & Light*, 899 So2d 1105 (Fla. 2005)..... 11, 15

*Haislet v Crowley*, 170 So.2d 88 (Fla. 2nd DCA, 1964).....11

*Helman v. Seaboard C. L. R. Co.*, 349 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 1977) .....13

*Hoffman v. Jones*, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973).....19

*Jefferies v. Amery Leasing*, 698 So.2d 368  
(Fla. 5<sup>th</sup> DCA, 1997) ..... 16, 21, 30

*Johnson v. Deep South Crane Rentals*, 634 So.2d 1113  
(Fla. 1<sup>st</sup> DCA, 1994)..... 16

<i>McCain v. Fla. Power Corp.</i> , 593 So.2d 500 (Fla. 1992) .....	10,12
<i>McNulty v. Cusack</i> , 104 So. 2d 785 (Fla. 2d DCA, 1958) .....	8, 9, 16-19, 21, 23-25, 27-29, 31
<i>Nelson v Ziegler</i> , 89 So.2d 780 (Fla. 1956) .....	13
<i>Pollock v. Goldberg</i> , 651 So.2d 721 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) .....	26-28
<i>St. Germain v. Carpenter</i> , 84 So.2d 556 (Fla. 1956) .....	15
<i>Tynan v. Seaboard Coast Line Railroad</i> , 254 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1971) .....	13
<i>Whitt v.Silverman</i> , 788 So.2d 210 (Fla. 2001).....	10
<i>Yellow Cab v. Betsey</i> , 696 So.2d 769 (Fla. 2 <sup>nd</sup> DCA, 1996).....	16

**Other Citations:**

Section 316.1925, <i>Florida Statutes</i> .....	11
Section 316.155, <i>Florida Statutes</i> .....	11
Section 316.183, <i>Florida Statutes</i> .....	11
Fla. Const. Art. I, § 22 (2010).....	15
